6-� Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalog PH001/NA
Cylinders
6
Pneumatic Cylinders
P1D Series
Pneumatic Cylinders
P1D Series - General Specifications

P1D Series
Pneumatic Cylinders
P1D Series - How to order
8 	 Tie Rod Version E
	 must be specified
	 for these bores.
6-� Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalog PH001/NA
Cylinders
6
Pneumatic Cylinders
P1D Series
Pneumatic Cylinders
P1D Series - How to order
Rod Mountings & Plugs 2
Rod Mounting No Plugs 3 With Plugs 4
Swivel rod eye S A
Swivel rod eye SS T 1
Swivel rod eye with clevis
bracket GA V E
Swivel rod eye SS with clevis
bracket GA W 2
Clevis C B
Clevis SS D 3
Flexco coupling F G
One additional piston rod nut X P
Stainless steel piston rod nut Y 4
Acid-resistant nut Z 5
None (piston rod nut only) N R
Stroke 1
Specify whole mm
using 4 digits, i.e.
0500
Mounting Style
Standard Rotated 90°
Flange MF1/MF2 in front end 1 3
Flange MF1/MF2 in rear end B 4
Flange MF1/MF2 in both ends 2 K
Foot brackets MS1 F R
Clevis bracket GA aluminum C U
Rear eye MP4 aluminum E V
Rear swivel eye MP6 aluminum S W
Clevis bracket MP2 aluminum T Y
Rear eye + clevis (MP4 + MP2) aluminum L Z
Clevis bracket MP2 + pivot hinge aluminum X 5
Clevis bracket GA aluminum + steel swivel hinge Q 0
Rear swivel eye + clevis bracket
GA aluminum M A
Cylinder trunnion MT4 (requires XV dimension) G 7
Trunnion flange in front end 4 H P
Trunnion flange in rear end 4 J 8
None (MX0) N 9
Sensors 5
Prepared for Factory-fitted
Sensors
Cable Location
Front or
Left
Rear or
Right
Front &
Rear
P1D Clean Version 6 7 8
P1D all versions (except Clean)
prepared for sensors or Clean
Version without sensor capability 6
N
Rod End
N Metric male
6 Metric female
3 Special*
0500 N N N N
Notes:
1	 When specifying a stop tube, place a “/” in the version
	 field. Then specify the version, amount of stop tube and
	 amount of net stroke. The stroke used in the model code
	 should be gross stroke (net stroke plus stop tube).
2	 Please review Piston Rod Selection Chart in the
	 Engineering Section to check for a rod buckling
	 condition.
3	 Clean Version comes standard with plugs. Use this
	 column when ordering Clean Version.
4	 Not available for 160-200mm bores.
5	 For sensor part numbers and specifications, please